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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  s chematics s chematics reducesradiatedemiemissions suppresscommonmodenoiseforemireduction rohscompliantversionsareavailable commonmodeattenuationfrom100khzto500mhz operatingtemperature0cto+70c. notes: 3. forrohscompliantversion,addsuffix?f?inpartnumber 1 tapeandreelpackaging es25 lectricalpecification@ c part number 821-00508 lines no.of 821-00254 821-00527 1mhz 27 10mhz 44 commonmodeattenuation (dbtyp) dcr (max) w primary 47 ocl page number ofmech. &schem. 2 3 5 3 100khz 11 0.40 4700 6300 4700 40 30mhz 1.0 (uhmin) inductance 42 50mhz 36 100mhz 26 300mhz 17 500mhz 2 2 2 2 821-01857 821-m0459 821-00198 5 2 2 20 22.5 24 0.40 0.22 0.25 3 4 4 821-m0139 821-m0460 821-00446 5 6 2 33 37 47 0.20 0.30 0.40 4 4 4 43 39 41 49 34 26 20 20 47 32 46 43 25 29 21 14 41 38 42 48 33 21 22 23 14 30 6 27 38 30 30 28 20 37 7 30 37 34 24 13 21 36 8 32 30 36 30 20 13 32 9 32 28 27 16 17 21 28 8 28 35 27 25 22 19 36 3 32 49 29 12 6 821-00155 4 4700 1.2 4 51 30 40 38 35 20 14 13 821-m0461 5 21 0.35 6 19 34 6 28 35 36 34 29 821-m0462 5 36 0.35 8 24 39 8 36 29 18 11 821-m0463 5 100 0.60 4 33 48 14 44 25 44 34 29 5 821-m0439 6 47 0.40 16 27 44 7 40 42 36 26 - 821-m0464 5 68 0.20 8 24 29 8 30 27 24 16 11 1.0 1.0 30 part number 821-m0543 821-m0034 68 0.20 6 22 30 8 20 30 29 24 19 2.forrohscompliantversion,addsuffix?r?inpartnumber 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1.contacteemplforrohscompliantversionsavailability. 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage

 2 1 2 3 6 5 4 1-xxx (date) .36 0 9.14 max .260 6.60 max .200 .010 5.080.25 max .098 2.50 .280 .010 7.110.25 .100 .010 2.540.25 1 8 2 7 3 6 4 5 21-446 (date) .34 0 8.64 .32 0 8.13 .05 0 1.27 .300 7.62 .100 2.54 .070 1.78 max .365 9.27 max .300 .010 7.620.25 max recommended padlayout .098 2.50 .280 .010 7.110.25 .100 .010 2.540.25 md echanicalimensions s chematics 1 6 3 4 821-00508/821-01857 821-00508 821-01857 referenceor gaugeplane 1 8 2 7 3 6 4 5 21-198 (date) .34 0 8.64 max .365 9.27 max .300 .010 7.620.25 max .098 2.49 .280 .010 7.110.25 .100 .010 2.540.25 821-00446 1 3 8 6 2 4 7 5 821-00446 1 3 8 6 2 4 7 5 821-00198 821-00198 1 3 6 4 2 5 connectunusedpintologicground foroptimumperformance dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm weight(ingram):0.30typ. tape&reel:1600/reel weight(ingram):0.30typ. tape&reel:1600/reel weight(ingram):0.15typ. tape&reel:1800/reel dimensionsspecifiedin withhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm referenceor gaugeplane referenceor gaugeplane dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage

 1 8 2 7 3 6 4 5 21-527 (date) .345 8.76 .32 0 8.13 .05 0 1.27 .300 7.62 .070 1.78 max .355 9.02 max .300 .010 7.620.25 max recommended padlayout .300 7.62 .285 .010 7.240.25 .100 .010 2.540.25 .015.010 0.380.25 referenceor gaugeplane .300.010 7.620.25   .100.010 2.540.25   .475 12.07 max max .340 8.64 max .475 12.07 max .045.010 1.14.25  0 0-8  recommended padlayout .640 16.26 .300 7.62 .120 3.05 .100 2.54 .050 1.27 .600 15.24 ee 1m0543 (date) .030.003 0.760.08   md echanicalimensions s chematics 821-00527 1 4 8 5 821-m0543 821-m0543 8 5 1 4 821-00527 3 weight(ingram):0.65typ. tape&reel:600/reel weight(ingram):1.9typ. tape&reel:400/reel dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm referenceor gaugeplane 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage

 .720 18.29 .590 14.99 .390 9.91 max .018.003 0.460.08   .550 13.97 max max referenceor gaugeplane .004-.020 0.10-0.51 0-8  1-0155 (date) ee 0.890.25 .035.010 k k max .400.010 10.160.25   .100.010 2.540.25   .760 19.30 .400 10.16 .050 1.27 .100 2.54 .120 3.05 recommended padlayout .015.010 0.380.25 referenceor gaugeplane .300.010 7.620.25   .100.010 2.540.25   .475 12.07 max max .340 8.64 max .475 12.07 max .045.010 1.14.25  0 0-8  recommended padlayout .640 16.26 .300 7.62 .120 3.05 .100 2.54 .050 1.27 .600 15.24 ee 1m04xx (date) .030.003 0.760.08   md echanicalimensions s chematics 821-00155 821-m0459/821-m0463 7 5 2 4 8 6 1 3 821-00155 10 1 9 7 6 2 4 5 821-m0459 821-m0463 8 6 1 3 7 5 2 4 4 dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm weight(ingram):4.0typ. tape&reel:150/reel weight(ingram):1.90typ. tape&reel:400/reel 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage

 md echanicalimensions s chematics 821-00254 821-00254 (date) 1 2 3 4 .245.005  6.220.13  .005 0.13 .250 6.35 .345 8.76 .400 10.2 max max .045.003  1.140.08  .300.005  7.620.13  bottomview max min washarea: referenceor gaugeplane x4 dia: 821-00254 1 4 2 3 821-m0460/821-m0461/821-m0462 821-m0464/821-m0034 .370.010 9.400.25   .200.010 5.080.25   .050.005 1.270.13   .350.010 8.890.25   .005-.020 0.13-0.51 .500 12.70 max .270.005 6.86  0.13 .035.010 0.89  0.25 0-8  recommended padlayout .420 10.67 .350 8.89 .075 1.91 .050 1.27 .025 0.64 1m0xxx (date) ee 16 14 12 10 1 3 5 7 15 13 11 9 2 4 6 8 821-m0462 16 10 1 7 15 9 2 8 821-m0460 16 13 10 1 4 7 15 12 9 2 5 8 821-m0461/821-m0034 6 8 11 9 5 7 12 10 821-m0464 2 4 15 13 1 3 16 14 5 dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm weight(ingram):0.7typ. tape&reel:700/reel weight(ingram):1.1-1.8typ. tape&reel:750/reel 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage

 6 formoreinformation,pleasecontact headquarter 2/fblocka,meritindustrialcentre, 94tokwawanroad,kowloon, hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 email:eempl@eleceltek.com website:http://www.eleceltek.com informationhereinisforreferenceonlyandsubjecttochangewithoutnotice.itdoesnotconstituteanyrepresenta tion,warrantyorcommitmentofthecompanyinrespect oftheproductsinanyaspect.alllogos,brandsandproductnamesmentionedhereinaretrademarksorregisteredtrad emarksoftheirrespectiveowners.thecompany doesnotassumeanyliabilityarisingoutoftheapplicationoruseofanyproductorcircuitdescribedherein.copyri ghts2007,e&emagneticproductslimited. s chematics s chematics referenceor gaugeplane .950.010 24.130.25   .625.010 15.880.25   .480 12.19 max .225 5.72 max .050.005 1.270.13   .018.003 0.460.08   1.100 27.94 max .005-.015 0.13-0.38 .045.010 1.14  0.25 0-8  .660 16.76 .030 0.76 .050 1.27 recommended padlayout .090 2.29 .950 24.13 821-m0439 (country) (date) 821-m0439 821-m0439 md echanicalimensions s chematics 1 3 2 5 4 7 6 40 38 39 36 37 34 35 821-m0139 referenceor gaugeplane .370.010 9.400.25   .005-.020 0.13-0.51 .200.010 5.080.25   .100.010 2.540.25   .300.010 7.620.25   .500 12.70 max .270.005 6.86  0.13 .035.010 0.89  0.25 0-8  1m0139 recommended padlayout (date) ee .420 10.67 .300 7.62 .075 1.91 .100 2.54 .045 1.14 821-m0139 8 6 7 5 1 3 2 4 weight(ingram):0.85typ. tape&reel:750/reel weight(ingram):4.0typ. tape&reel:350/reel dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm dimensionsspecifiedinwithhigherprecedenceininches. .010 0.25 u nlessotherwisespecified,alltolerancesare inches mm 2/fblocka,94tokwawanroad,kowloon,hongkong tel:(852)27653888 fax:(852)29543304 revisedin07/07 cd002(01) e&emagneticproductslimited optimizedforlanandtelecomapplications commonmodechokes surfacemountpackage
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